
<Stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Pip Walker <pip.walker@environmentlaw.nz>; Maree Baker-Galloway
<maree.baker-galloway@al.nz>; Laura McLaughlan <laura.mclaughlan@al.nz>; Fiona Black
<fblack@realjourneys.co.nz>; gavin.mccullagh@slrconsulting.com; Miles.rowe@slrconsulting.com; Simon
Anderson <Simon.Anderson@rossdowling.co.nz>; Ceri Warnock <cwarnock@doc.govt.nz>;
cthomsen@fvm.co.nz; ksimonsen@fvm.co.nz; chris@incite.co.nz; andrew.kantor@chorus.co.nz;
colin.clune@fortysouth.co.nz; Graeme.McCarrison@spark.co.nz; samantha.fowler@dentons.com;
Hannah Perkin <Hannah.Perkin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Janette Campbell <janette@campbell.legal>;
Brandon.Watts@mc.co.nz; Rosie.hill@toddandwalker.com; Eleanor Linscott <elinscott@fedfarm.org.nz>;
Juliette Wilson <juliette.wilson@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Cordelia Woodhouse
<Cordelia.Woodhouse@mc.co.nz>; Pene Williams <pwilliams@doc.govt.nz>; poppy.lance@al.nz; Davies,
Liam <Liam.Davies@justice.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: ENV-2024-CHC-021-033 & 034-040: Appeals on the Non-freshwater parts of the Proposed
Otago Regional Policy Statement 2021
 
Good afternoon all,
 
Please note there has been a room change for the upcoming 2024 mediations. Mediation will all take
place in the Cargill Room not the James Speights Room.
 
Kind regards, Karina

   
Karina Kelly
Mediations Case Manager   
|Environment Court of New Zealand | Land Valuation Tribunal
| 20 Lichfield Street | PO Box 2069 | WX11113 | Christchurch
Ext: 68912 | DDI: (03) 353 8536
E-mail: Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz

 
 
 
 
 

From: Kelly, Karina 
Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 11:32 AM
To: 'Thea. Sefton' <Thea.Sefton@rossdowling.co.nz>; Sarah Scott <Sarah.Scott@simpsongrierson.com>;
Bridget Irving <Bridget.Irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Simon Peirce
<Simon.Peirce@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Shelley Chadwick <shelley.chadwick@al.nz>; Rebecca Wolt
<Rebecca@rebeccawolt.co.nz>; Pene Williams <pwilliams@doc.govt.nz>; Harriet Jopp
<hjopp@fedfarm.org.nz>; Aidan Cameron <aidan@bankside.co.nz>; Jackie St John
<Jackie.StJohn@oceanagold.com>; rmurdoch@greenwoodroche.com; DLVC_CUE ENVIRONMENTAL
LIMITED <ben@cuee.nz>; Michael Garbett <michael.garbett@al.nz>; Shay Schlaepfer <shay@eds.org.nz>;
Douglas Allan <dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; May Downing <M.Downing@forestandbird.org.nz>; Phil Page
<Phil.Page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Gus Griffin <gus.griffin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Lara Burkhardt
<lara@laraburkhardt.co.nz>; ttw@ngaitahu.iwi.nz; john@johnmaassen.com; Ellie Taffs
<Ellie.taffs@meridianenergy.co.nz>; Meridian Energy Limited
<andrew.feierabend@meridianenergy.co.nz>; environmentalplanning@nzta.govt.nz;
Nicky.mcindoe@dentons.com; hermione.kemp@dentons.com; Stephen Christensen
<Stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Pip Walker <pip.walker@environmentlaw.nz>; Maree Baker-Galloway
<maree.baker-galloway@al.nz>; Laura McLaughlan <laura.mclaughlan@al.nz>; Fiona Black
<fblack@realjourneys.co.nz>; gavin.mccullagh@slrconsulting.com; Miles.rowe@slrconsulting.com; Simon
Anderson <Simon.Anderson@rossdowling.co.nz>; Ceri Warnock <cwarnock@doc.govt.nz>;
cthomsen@fvm.co.nz; ksimonsen@fvm.co.nz; chris@incite.co.nz; andrew.kantor@chorus.co.nz;
colin.clune@fortysouth.co.nz; Graeme.McCarrison@spark.co.nz; samantha.fowler@dentons.com;
Hannah Perkin <Hannah.Perkin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Janette Campbell <janette@campbell.legal>;
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Brandon.Watts@mc.co.nz; Rosie.hill@toddandwalker.com; Eleanor Linscott <elinscott@fedfarm.org.nz>;
Juliette Wilson <juliette.wilson@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Cordelia Woodhouse
<Cordelia.Woodhouse@mc.co.nz>; Pene Williams <pwilliams@doc.govt.nz>; poppy.lance@al.nz; Davies,
Liam <Liam.Davies@justice.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: ENV-2024-CHC-021-033 & 034-040: Appeals on the Non-freshwater parts of the Proposed
Otago Regional Policy Statement 2021
 
Good morning all,
 
In advance of the mediations starting next week, please see the following from Commissioner Buchanan:
 
The court has received various requests from parties to be excused from upcoming mediations or to attend
remotely. Accordingly, I direct:

1. If a party has notified the court in writing that they either agree to abide by the mediation
agreement or confirm they have no interest in the matters to be mediated, they can assume they
are excused from the mediation without any further correspondence from the court.

2. It is the court’s preference that those who hold authority to settle attend mediation in person. Those
with a limited role (i.e. observers or expert witnesses) may attend remotely if necessary. However,
leave will need to be sought and should not be assumed to be granted in all cases.

 
I M Buchanan
Environment Commissioner
29 October 2024
 
Kind regards, Karina
 

   
Karina Kelly
Mediations Case Manager   
|Environment Court of New Zealand | Land Valuation Tribunal
| 20 Lichfield Street | PO Box 2069 | WX11113 | Christchurch
Ext: 68912 | DDI: (03) 353 8536
E-mail: Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz
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